



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17101/2024**

RAHUL DONERIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sahil Mongia, Ms.Sanjana
Samor and Mr.Yash Yadav,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Hemant Kumar Yadav, SPC
and Mr.Vasuchit Anand, GP for
UOI
Mr.Govind Singh, AC/CISF

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

11.12.2024

CM APPL. 72493/2024 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 17101/2024 & CM APPL. 72492/2024

2. Issue notice.

3. Notice is accepted by Mr.Hemant Kumar Yadav, the learned
counsel for the respondents.

4. Let a counter affidavit be filed within a period of three weeks.
Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

5. List on 24th March, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

DECEMBER 11, 2024/sg/DG

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)