



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17101/2024 & CM APPL. 72492/2024**
RAHUL DONERIAPetitioner
Through:
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Hemant Kumar Yadav,
SPC for UOI with Mr. Sanjay Mehta, AC
CISF and Mr. Atul Sen, SI CISF

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
24.03.2025

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Rejoinder has also not been filed. The petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file the same.
3. Re-notify on 12 August 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MARCH 24, 2025/an

Click here to check corrigendum, if any