



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17101/2024 & CM APPL. 72492/2024**

RAHUL DONERIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sahil Mongia, Ms. Sanjana
Samor & Mr. Yash Yadav Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Kumar Yadav,
SPC for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **12.08.2025**

1. As it is now 4.55 pm and one of us (C. Hari Shankar, J.) has to rise to attend to a Committee Meeting fixed at 5 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.

2. Re-notify on 4 December 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

AUGUST 12, 2025/NG