



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17101/2024 & CM APPL. 72492/2024**

RAHUL DONERIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sahil Mongia, Ms. Sanjana
Samor and Mr. Yash Yadav, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhananjai Rana, CGSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **04.12.2025**

1. Mr. Mongia waives his right of rejoinder.
2. Re-notify for disposal in the Supplementary List on 26 February 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

DECEMBER 4, 2025/rjd