



\$~94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17101/2024 CM APPL. 72492/2024**

RAHUL DONERIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Yadav, SPC and Mr.
Vasuchit Anand, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

26.02.2026

At the request of counsel for the respondents, re-notify on 29.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2026/sr